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6. 0,
9. i!)
7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
With a Smile and a Song

10. 0 wevotions
10.20 For My Lady: "I Live
Again"
10.45 Talk: "Here and There,"
by Nelie Scanlan
11, 0
11.15
12,

o-0
uo

sb8e

To Lighten the Task
Music While You Work
Lunch music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)From Our Library
Classical music
In ‘Varied Mood
Music While You Work
Light musicChildren’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-

DON NEWS and Propaganda—,> Se eserved7.10 State Placement announce-
ment
7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Stokowski and the Philadelphia
Orchestra,
Prelude to Act 3 ‘"Tannhauser"

ATRHYWownbaoang

(Wagner)
7.45 What .he American Com-
mentators Say0 "Leaves from My Scrap-
book," by Cecil Hull8.15 Ormandy and Philadelphia
Orchestra,
"Matthias the Painter" Suite
(Hindemith)
8.39 Studio recital by Doris
Willoughby reenter «is abo 4"Morning"

ge? FRose has Charmed"
Korsakov), "At Night’ (Rach.
maninoff), "A Little Witch"
(Tchatkovsk1)
8.50 The Halle Orchestra,"Nocturne" (Dvorak)
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Szigeti (violin), and Bar-tok (piano),
Rhapsody No. 1 (Bartok)9.33 Mark Raphael Garten),"Give Praise to Him," "In
oe ‘aa "Night’s Magic"fe)

9.39 Vronsky and Babin (two
ianos)
uite he. 2 for Two Pianos
(Rachmaninoff)10. 0 Music, mirth and melody
10,50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

fIN7S AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m
*

5B. ayOp.m. Light music7.08.0 After dinner music"Buccaneers"
8.15 Variety, with "NightClub" at 8.309.0 "Mighty Minnites’"’9.14 Piano Time, witb Patricia
Rossborough9.26 Musical comedy and Nght
opera gems
10. 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

HIKZAMA|
AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240 m.

= sedae Light orchestra) ses-
5.6.0
9.
9.30
tion
10. 0

Light popular
‘Miscellaneous
Orchestral music
Concert
Modern danceAir Force Signa) Prepara-
Close down

WELLINGTON|2N/ 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)7. a.m. London News
8. 0 Mornin variety.9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Hulda (U.S.A.)

11. O A.C.E. Talk: ‘"‘What Shai! |
Cook?"
11.15 Versatile artists
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical hour
3.0 In lighter mood
38.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non stop variety
6. O Children’s session
5.34 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. 0 Reserved |

7.16 BBC Talks
|7.28 107.30 Time signals

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
|

sn Quiet Mood. Musio from
Masters

|7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 5 Margot Dallison (soprano),"I’ve Been Roatning," "Cherry
Ripe" (Horn), "The Willow
Song" (C. Taylor), "A Spring
Morning" (Carey, arr. by Lane
Wlison)
(A studio recital)
8.14 Everybody’s Scrapbook No.
3. An Album of things worth
remembering, contributed byBritish people the world over
(A BBC production)
8.40 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
98. OQ Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 For the Bandsman:
Band of H.M. Life Guards,
"Waltzing Matilda"’ March
(Cowen, arr. Wright)
BBC Wirejess Military Band,
"Woodland Pictures" (Fletcher)
Band of H.M. Grenadier Guards,
"The Voice of the Bells" (Lui-
gini, arr. Miller)
Band of H.M. "Royal Marines,
Plymouth,
"The Two Dons," "The Smithy"(Alford)
9.45 Gilbert and Sullivan Selec-
tions:
Band oi H. M. Welsh Guards,
"H.M.S, Pinafore," "The Gondo-
tiers" (arr. Godfrey)
10. 0 N.Z,. News for the N.Z.
Forces in Pacific tslands (re-
broadcast simultaneously from
the P. & T. Dept.’s shortwave
station ZLT7 on 6.715 mega-
cycles, 44.67 metres)
bag b>
Review of Saturday’s Rao-

ng
10.20 Rhythm on Record

+ ae |
Pro
Hp ee FrontN NEWS

11 of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

(ay WELLINGTON840 ke. 357m

Op.m. VarietyDinner musicAfter dinner music
Variety

8.45 "The Woman in White"
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Forbes (viola), and fFoggin
gplano)

Sonata for Viola andiano (Bliss)
9.25 Robert Casadesus (pishoy,Sonata in B Minor, Sonata tn G
Major (Scarlattt)

silo
Air Force Signal Prepara-

10. Orchestral postiudeClose down

2D WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 One Good Deed 4,

|
_

7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.16 ‘Silas Marner"945 Tempo di Valse10.0 Close down

NT NEW PLYMOUTH
810 ke. 370m

8. Op.m. Studio programme9. 0 Station notices
8. 2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

ooo

Ar a750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0&8.45a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O For the Children
6. 0 "Michae) Strogoff"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements
"Here’s a Queer Thing’’
7. 0 Reserved
7.10 After-dinner music
7.30 Comedyland
745 What American Commenta-
tors Say
8.30 Dance session by Jimmy
Dorsey’s Orchestra
8. 0 Newsreel. with Commentary
9.25 Jack White’s Saxophone
Trio, ‘‘La Serenata" (Braga)
9.28 Vera Lynn (vocalist), "It’s
a Lovely Day To-morrow" (Ber-iin), "IU Walk Beside You"
(Murray)
9.34 Mantovani’s Orchestra,
"Siesta" (Binge)
9.37 Jack Daly (tenor), "TheIrish Immigrant,’ ‘"Terence’sFarewell to Kathleen"

|

9.43 Reginald Dixon (organ),
"Jolly Brothers" (Volistedt)
9.47 Plays for the _ People,

|

"Stolen Car"
10. 0 Close down

YAN NELSON920 ke. 327m

|

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
7.23 Light music8. 0 Sketohes and variety
8.30 Light classical music
8. 0 Grand Opera excerpts
9.47 ‘Live, Love and Laugh"10.0 Close down

| 72.) GISBORNE= 980 kc. 306m,
7. Op.m,. After dinner pro-
gramine
16 For the Music Lover
30 Music, mirth and melody45 Songs of the West
0 Concert programme
30 Variety calling
30 Dance music
O Close down

WW CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416m.

0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News° 0 Morning programme10.0 For M Lady: Notable
Namesakes of the Famous
10.30 Devotional Service
0.45 Light music
1.15 "Help for the Home Cook"
1
_m

7.
7.
7
8.
8.
9.
10

by Miss Janet M. Shaw= Music While You WorkLunch music (12.15 and
1.15 ptt LONDONNEWS12.30 of Mayor’s om-
munity ing from the CivicTheatre2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm parade
3. 0 Classical hour
4. 0 Variety programme4.30 Light orchestras and bal-
Pas Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront
7. 0 eserved
Local News Service

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Symphony Orchestra,"Carnival in Paris" (Svendsen.
7.45 What the American. Com-
mentators Sa
8. 0 From e Studio: TrevorHutton (flautist)Freneh Composers:
"Eglogue"’ (Jules Mouquet)"The Little Shepherd" (De
pussy)
9 From
nied
Studio: Peter

Cooper (pianSonata in E )
Ssajor" (Haydn) |

1
1

1
1

8.25 From the Studio: Cara
Cogswell (mezzo-contraito),
Songs by Liszt:"Dear Love, Thou’rt Like a Blos-
som," "The Loreley," "O Won-drous Mystery of Love," ‘Soft
8s the Zephyr"
8.36 Organ Recital by Dr. J, C.
Bradshaw, relayed from _ theCivic Theatreist Movt. from Sonata in D
Flat, Op. 154 (Rheinberger),"Ave Maria d’Arcadelt" (Liszt),
"Humoreske" (Dvorak)
8.55 Czech Philharmonic Orch-
estra,
Slavonie Dance No. 5 in A Major
(Dvorak)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary
9.25 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra
"None but the Weary Heart"(Tehaikovski, arr. Mulder)
9.30 Chopin and His Music10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
10.50 Propaganda Front11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
$200 ke 250m

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-dies6.0 Everyman’s music7.0 After @inner music8.0 Famous Bands, with "Mr.
Chalmers, K.C."’ at 8.259.1 Opera and its Stars ;

9.15 Famous Orchestra; Minne-on Symphony9.30 \Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Light and Lilting
10.30. Close down

74 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m

7. 0, 845a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning music
9.30 Josephine Clare: ‘Good
Housekeeping"
10. 0-10.30 Wevotional Service
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme
3.380 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 ance tunes and popular
songs
5.10 "The Sky Blue Falcon"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propagande Front6.46 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. O Reserved
7.16 Band of H.M. Coldstreain
Guards, "Review" (arr. Winter)
7.27. Grand Massed Brass Bands,
"Knightsbridge March’’ (Coates),
"The Mosquitoes’ Parade’
(Whitney)
7.39 Band of H.M, Royal
Marines, "August Rank Holiday,
1914" (arr. Alford), "The
Voice of the Guns’’ (Alford)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Light Opera Company,
"Memories of Lehar"
. "The Old Crony: The
Nerve Cure"
8.33 Variety and vaudeville
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Light orchestral and_bat-
lad programme, featuring Marek
Wehber’s Orchestra, RichardTauber (tenor), and Millicent
Phillips (soprano)0. Close down

ANY/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Cooking by Gas: Marma-
yar Making:"

A talk by Miss J.
nge10.20 Devotional Service4.0 For my Lady: Musica)Miniatures; Coleridge-Taylor1.165 A.C.E. TALK: ‘‘Househeld
Buying’11.30 Musical Silhouettes

12. 0 Dunedin Community Sin
(relayed from Strand Theatre
(12.15 and 1.15 p.m., LONDON
NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts3.0 Organ Interlude
3.15 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LUNe
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. 0 Reserved
7.10 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say8.0 New Mayfair Orchestra,"The Five o’Clock Girl" (Ruby)
8. 4 Musical Digest
8.29 "Battles" ;

8.55 Winstone’s Accordion Band,
"T Know Why" (Warren)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.25 stokowski and Philadel-
phia Orchestra,
scherzo from Symphony No, &(from "The New World")
(Dvorak)
9.33 Readings by Professor T,
D. Adams,"salute to America"
9.54 sophie Braslau (contralto)
9.58 Stukowski and the Alle
Atherican Youth Orchestra,"The Star-Spangled Banner"
(Key)
10. 0 bance musie by Dick Col-vin and his Music
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

GVO) tote Os,
Op.m. Variety
O Dinner music
QO After dinner musie
O Forthe Connoisseur .

O "Homestead on the Rise"
15 Dance music
9.46 Light vocal
10, 0 Variety .

10.30 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL€80 ke 441m
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For ™ Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Coleridge-Taylor
11.15 A.C.E. TALK
11.30 Musical Silhouettes12.0 Lunch music (12.15 ang1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Children’s session: "Bluey"
5.45 Personalities on Paradet
Marie Ormston (ptanist)
6. 0 Budget of Sports from the
"Sportsman"
6.156 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Propaganda Front6.45 Recordings7. 0 Reserved
7.10 After dinner music
F Gardening talk745 What the American Comementators Say8.0 Symphonic programme:Philadelphia Symphony Orches-tra (Stokowski),
Symphony in D Minor (Franck)8.45 Presenting for the FirstTime
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 The Gipsy Baron: Ot-
pourri, Bernard Derkson Ore
chestra
9.28 "Vanity Fair"9.54 Down Memory Lane: J. H.
Squire Celeste Octet
10. Close down

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
9.

Changes of address may be mode
by giv two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The
Listener,"

G.P.0. Box 1707,
ton, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission,


